





# ARE YOU THE NEXT DOCTOR?

Join Decision Medicine this summer and explore the exciting world of medicine.

Applicants must be 16 years old and an upcoming junior or senior. Preference will be given to upcoming seniors.







## What is it?

Decision Medicine is a summer program created by the San Joaquin Medical Society to encourage high achieving, underprivileged and under-represented students to consider a career in medicine and eventually come back to serve our community.

## When is it?

Decision Medicine will be held between July 14 -July 25, with the specific schedule being determined in the following months.

Stay tuned!

## What does it cost?

Decision Medicine is entirely FREE due to the generous financial support from the Health Plan of San Joaquin and the HCE Foundation. Additional resources come from Community Medical Centers, Dameron Hospital, Kaiser Permanente, San Joaquin General Hospital, Shriners Children's, St. Joseph's Medical Center, St. Mary's Community Services and UC Davis School of Medicine.

# Where do I apply?

Applications are accepted online only from February 10 - March 3, 2025.



APPLY ONLINE February 10 - March 3, 2025 • www.decisionmedicine.com • (209) 952-5299 decisionmedicine@sjcms.org • Follow us on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Instagram</u> @decisionmedicine